FKA Distributing Co., LLC

Address: 3000 N. Pontiac Trail, Commerce Township, Michigan, 48390, United States

Email: Mark.Straight@fkabrands.com Tel: 2488633001Extension:1390

Fax: 2488633000

## FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request to change in Identification.

Date: 2020-08-21

## Dear Regulatory Authority,

This Change of Identification request applies for a new FCC ID: TG3-HXP204 as established in 47 CFR2.933 (b) for a currently approved device. This application by FKA Distributing Co., LLC will establish a new FCC ID: TG3-HXP204 under FKA Distributing Co., LLC grant code for purpose of marketing, and the new model will be under new FCC ID. The original grant to Dongguan Jin wen hua digital technology Co., Ltd. (FCC ID: 2AFSG-HXP203) will remain in effect.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is Dongguan Jin wen hua digital technology Co., Ltd., (FCC ID: 2AFSG-HXP203)
- 2. The Original grant date is 2017/07/06
- 3. The equipment is electrically identical, only the FCC ID number, Applicant, product name, model, user manual, brand and label are different.
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device
- 5. Exterior photographs are included in this application

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments:

**External Photos** 

User manual

Cover letter

FCC ID Label format and location

Mind Staight

Sincerely,

Mark Straight

Senior Project Engineer